## 502671565 02/07/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2718172

Name	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:  CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name	CONVEYING PARTY DATA		ASSIGNMENT			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA  Name: COOPER TIRE & RUBBER COMPANY  Street Address: 701 LIMA AVENUE  City: FINDLAY  State/Country: OHIO  Postal Code: 45850  PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1  Property Type Number  Application Number: 29467751  CORRESPONDENCE DATA  Fax Number: (216)363-9001  Phone: 216.363.9000  Email: uspto@faysharpe.com  Corraspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.  Correspondent Name: FAY SHARPE LLP  Address Line 1: 1228 EUCLID AVENUE, 5TH FLOOR  Address Line 2: THE HALLE BUILDING  Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115  ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: COOP 200026US01  NAME OF SUBMITTER: // Timothy E. Nauman/  Date: // O2/07/2014						
RECEIVING PARTY DATA  Name:   COOPER TIRE & RUBBER COMPANY			Name	Execution Date		
Name: COOPER TIRE & RUBBER COMPANY  Street Address: 701 LIMA AVENUE  City: FINDLAY  State/Country: Photo Postal Code: 45850  PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1  Property Type Number  Application Number: 29467751  CORRESPONDENCE DATA  Fax Number: (216)363-9001  Phone: 216,363,9000  Email: uspto@faysharpe.com  Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.  Correspondent Name: FAY SHARPE LLP  Address Line 1: 1228 EUCLID AVENUE, 5TH FLOOR  Address Line 2: THE HALLE BUILDING  Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115  ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TIMOTHY E. NAUMAN  Signature: //Timothy E. Nauman/  Date: // C2/07/2014	KITTY F. CHEN			09/22/2013		
Street Address:   701 LIMA AVENUE	RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
State/Country:	Name: COOPER	TRE & RI	UBBER COMPANY			
State/Country:   OHIO	Street Address: 701 LIMA	VENUE				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1   Property Type	City: FINDLAY					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1    Property Type	State/Country: OHIO					
Property Type						
Fax Number:         (216)363-9001           Phone:         216.363.9000           Email:         uspto@faysharpe.com           Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.           Correspondent Name:         FAY SHARPE LLP           Address Line 1:         1228 EUCLID AVENUE, 5TH FLOOR           Address Line 2:         THE HALLE BUILDING           Address Line 4:         CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115           ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:         COOP 200026US01           NAME OF SUBMITTER:         TIMOTHY E. NAUMAN           Signature:         //Timothy E. Nauman/           Date:         02/07/2014						
Fax Number:         (216)363-9001           Phone:         216.363.9000           Email:         uspto@faysharpe.com           Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.           Correspondent Name:         FAY SHARPE LLP           Address Line 1:         1228 EUCLID AVENUE, 5TH FLOOR           Address Line 2:         THE HALLE BUILDING           Address Line 4:         CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115           ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:         COOP 200026US01           NAME OF SUBMITTER:         TIMOTHY E. NAUMAN           Signature:         /Timothy E. Nauman/           Date:         02/07/2014	Application Number:	2946	7751			
Phone: 216.363.9000 Email: uspto@faysharpe.com  Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.  Correspondent Name: FAY SHARPE LLP Address Line 1: 1228 EUCLID AVENUE, 5TH FLOOR Address Line 2: THE HALLE BUILDING Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115  ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: COOP 200026US01  NAME OF SUBMITTER: TIMOTHY E. NAUMAN  Signature: //Timothy E. Nauman/  Date: 02/07/2014	CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Email: uspto@faysharpe.com  Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.  Correspondent Name: FAY SHARPE LLP  Address Line 1: 1228 EUCLID AVENUE, 5TH FLOOR  Address Line 2: THE HALLE BUILDING  Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115  ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: COOP 200026US01  NAME OF SUBMITTER: TIMOTHY E. NAUMAN  Signature: //Timothy E. Nauman/  Date: 02/07/2014						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.  Correspondent Name: FAY SHARPE LLP  Address Line 1: 1228 EUCLID AVENUE, 5TH FLOOR  Address Line 2: THE HALLE BUILDING  Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115  ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: COOP 200026US01  NAME OF SUBMITTER: TIMOTHY E. NAUMAN  Signature: //Timothy E. Nauman/  Date: 02/07/2014						
Correspondent Name: FAY SHARPE LLP Address Line 1: 1228 EUCLID AVENUE, 5TH FLOOR Address Line 2: THE HALLE BUILDING Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115  ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: COOP 200026US01  NAME OF SUBMITTER: TIMOTHY E. NAUMAN  Signature: //Timothy E. Nauman/ Date: 02/07/2014						
Address Line 1: 1228 EUCLID AVENUE, 5TH FLOOR Address Line 2: THE HALLE BUILDING Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115  ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: COOP 200026US01  NAME OF SUBMITTER: TIMOTHY E. NAUMAN  Signature: //Timothy E. Nauman/ Date: 02/07/2014	-		•			
Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115  ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: COOP 200026US01  NAME OF SUBMITTER: TIMOTHY E. NAUMAN  Signature: //Timothy E. Nauman/  Date: 02/07/2014	·					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:  COOP 200026US01  TIMOTHY E. NAUMAN  Signature:  /Timothy E. Nauman/  Date:  02/07/2014						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:  TIMOTHY E. NAUMAN  Signature:  /Timothy E. Nauman/  Date:  02/07/2014	Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115					
Signature: /Timothy E. Nauman/ Date: 02/07/2014	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		COOP 200026US01	COOP 200026US01		
Date: 02/07/2014	NAME OF SUBMITTER:		TIMOTHY E. NAUMAN			
	Signature:		/Timothy E. Nauman/			
Total Attachments: 2	Date:		02/07/2014			

PATENT REEL: 032172 FRAME: 0717

Attorney Docket No.: COOP 200026US01 (1207: PAT-000206)

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, **Kitty F. Chen** of 702 Room 347 Building 1498 Lane, Yunchuan Road, Baoshan District, Shanghai, China ("Inventor") who has created a certain invention for a Design Patent Application entitled

## TIRE TREAD

hereby sell, assign and transfer to COOPER TIRE & RUBBER COMPANY, ("Assignee"), a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 701 Lima Avenue, Findlay, OH 45840, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the full, exclusive, entire worldwide rights, title and interest in, to, and under said invention as described and claimed in said application, including any provisional application from which it claims priority, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent are or may be granted, reissued, or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Inventor if this assignment and sale had not been made; all of the entire rights, title and interest in and to said invention and said application, and all original and reissued patents granted for said invention, and all divisions, reissues, continuations-in-part, and continuations of said application, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every patent, and the right, where such right can be legally exercised, in Assignee's own name to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty as fully and entirely as Inventor could have done if the foreign application had been filed in the names of the Inventor, and the entire interest in any Letters Patent which may be granted on any such application in such foreign countries, and Inventor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, as Assignee and owner of the said entire rights, and Inventor covenants that Inventor has the full right to convey the said entire interest herein assigned and that Inventor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and Inventor will communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives all facts known to Inventor respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing, or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, Inventor will, upon request, sign and deliver all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer; and

> PATENT REEL: 032172 FRAME: 0718

Assig	nment
-------	-------

Attorney Docket No.: COOP 200026 US01

(1207; PAT-000206)

Page 2 of 2

Inventor further covenants and agrees that Inventor will, at any time upon request, do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, either in the name of Inventor or Assignee, to apply for, obtain, and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries, according to the International Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all the laws and treaties in force, all without further consideration but at the expense of Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives.

Signed at the	City of		State of		
on this	day of		2013.		
		Kitty F. Chen			
State of		) )ss:			
County of		)			
On this came Kitty F	day of Chen, to me known to binstrument, and acknowle	pe the individua dged execution	2013 before me personally I described in and who executed of the same.		
		Notary Public			
Seal					
<i>Or</i> Signed at <i>∭</i>	hang Hai, China	on <u>Se</u>	<u>D - 22</u> , 2013.		
		Kitty F. Chen	Kithy Chen		
Witnesses: Zellen	r Zhao 9/22/2013	) 7	Mattie Vole 2013.9.02		
	s: ELLEN ZHAO	entre de la constante de la co	HATTLE XIE 2013.9.02 HATTLE XIE 2013.4.22		

COOP 200026US01 584896 1

RECORDED: 02/07/2014